Madame Chairman For the Security Exchange Commission. Ms. Mary Schapiro 450-5th Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20001

Dated: May 4, 2010 Investigation Complaint

Re: Murder Cover up of Stock Investor, Ms. Ada Lee Mays Jones by corrupt government Official's from the Northern District of Alabama who covered her up murder and protected a Stock Swindle scheme that exceeded 35 Million dollars in Stock as the evidence attached will reveal.

SUBJECT: The Murder, and the murder cover up of my Aunt, Ms. Ada Mays Jones who was murdered in a so called elaborate scheme to embezzle her estate by my family members, including the Trustee of my Aunt's Last Will and Testament attorney, Mary Lee Abele and Jefferson County Probate Judge Orris H. Florence (Birmingham, Alabama).

The devious plan to fatally poison my Aunt, Ms. Ada Mays Jones and make it appear that she died of natural causes which subsequently and immediately backfired on the willing participant's involved in the scheme to kill a major stock investor who had stock investment worth over 35 million dollars invested into Stockham and Valve Pipe and Fitting's, Inc., located in Birmingham, Alabama.

The Stockham Corporation in 1998 was purchased by Crane Valve of North America group. After the evil plan to murder my Aunt, Ms. Ada Mays Jones backfired, the Trustee of the "Final Will" of Ms. Ada Mays Jones, would use her husband criminal attorney, William (Bill) Dawson to use his connections at the local U.S. Attorney's office for the Northern District of Alabama in Birmingham to intercede on the State of Alabama murder investigation of the richest African-American woman in the State of Alabama.

The corrupt bribe taking Asst. U.S. Attorney's Robert P. McGregor and his supervisor, Asst. U.S. Attorney Billy Lee Barnett would take a suborn from the Trustee of Ms. Ada Mays Jones "last will and testament".

The dirty government attorney's would be given a proposition to use their police powers to clean up the botched murder scheme so that my Aunt Gwendolyn Davis who lived with Ms. Ada Mays Jones wouldn't be charged with her aunts murder.

The willing participants knew that once Ms. Gwendolyn Davis would spill the beans while in custody if she was charged with her aunts murder, the dirty scheme to fatally poison Ms. Ada Mays Jones with an overdose of heart medication and cocaine to make it appear that she died from a natural causes backfired because of the flimsy story that Gwendolyn Davis had given to Jefferson County Coroner, Jack Parker that she had approximately 30 minutes earlier given her aunt medicine. Coroner Jack Parker knew that Ms. Ada Mays Jones had been dead for at least 36 hours from the rigormortis that had set up in her body.

Deputy coroner Jack Parker would order an immediate investigation into the murder of Ms. Ada Mays Jones after the autopsy report and Toxicologists report for Ms. Ada Mays Jones revealed that she had an overdose of powerful heart medication and cocaine that was mixed into Chinese food, cocaine showed up in her blood stream, Ms. Ada Mays Jones was 69 years old.

CONCLUSION

This correspondence to you, Ms. Mary Schapiro, Chairman For the Securities Exchange Commission who swore at your confirmation that the Security and Exchange Commission would now under your authority would have more transparency and vigorously investigate all complaints and would bring Justice to investors who had been wronged by corruption and fraud and that you didn't care who committed the crime, you will bring charges.

This is why I reach out to you Ms. Schapiro for Justice from my family, I need your office not to protect corruption because dirty U.S. Justice Department Official's stoop so low that they conspired to cover up a citizen's henious murder so that they could benefit financially from a fraudulent stock swindle as the evidence attached hereto will reveal.

My aunt, Ms. Ada Mays Jones was the wealthiest Stock Investor in the State of Alabama at the time of her henious murder scheme when she was poisoned at the age of 69 years young by a mixture of cocaine and heart medication, which induced a heart attack on my unsuspected Aunt.

My Aunt a leader in the community and powerful structure in the church community. She never used drugs and never had no heart problems or any sickness. What makes this stock theft crime so henious by the Criminal Enterprise out of Birmingham, Alabama under the color of law, is that dirty Asst. U.S. Attorney's and dirty F.B.I. agent's has conspired with my aunt's murders so they could benefit financially from the stock investment that my Great Grandmother invested into the Stockham Corporation.

The Criminal Enterprise thought they had gotten away with the perfect crime by using their police powers to get the medical examiner, Gary T. Simmons to take a bribe and falsify my aunt's case summary to justify him covering up her murder.

By the Criminal enterprise covering up the murder, they could be partner's for a percentage of the stock's Investment into the Stockham Corporation Stock portfolio that exceeded \$35 million dollars November 1988, it's an ongoing crime of Fraud. The dirty corrupt government official's agreed collectively to share my auntee wealth and hide her last will and testament from record at the Jefferson County Probate Court in Birmingham, Alabama which became the motive for her murder.

The intervention of the corrupt government official's were part of the scheme to put a lid on the fact my aunt was murdered for her stocks, if it was called a murder, it would have been a massive and exposed investigation, which is something that they didn't want.

There dirty scheme was to suppress and conceal the fact that she was murdered so they could enjoy the estate, along with my family members who executed the murder.

My aunt was murdered for the pleasures of her stock wealth that she inherited from her mother, Ms. Anna Wilson Harrell, who invested into Stocks and Securities in Stockham Valve Pipe and Fittings, INc., presently known today as Crane Valve of North America.

I have supplied in the exhibits section to your office massive evidence and court filed documents under the penalty of perjury and also two Birmingham Times News paper Editorial Story which reveals the corrupt official's names publically, they all declined to comment or clear their names due to their guilt, or bring slander charges against me and the Birmingham Times.

The corrupt officials framed me once they found out that Jefferson County Deputy Probate Judge Edward Vines whose brother is my accountant, Gerald Lee Vines (205 - 592-3619).

Mr. Gerald Vines has a copy of my Aunt's "Last Will and Testament", which reveals the Stock Records and other assets., Mr. Gerald L. Vines life has been threatened by Asst. U.S. Attorney Billy Lee Barnett who is nothing more than a punk and coward and Mr. Vines told me about the \$28 million dollars due to my family.

ASUA Barnett would send dirty drug F.B.I. agent Jeffery L. Burgess and two more agents by Gerald Vines office, they would threaten Mr. Vines with guns if he expose Barnett freezing the Stocks and Bank accounts belonging to Ms. Ada Mays Jones estate. Barnett is the mastermind behind covering up Ms. Jones murder so he could loot her estate.

I am presently being held in prison on a manufactured, therefore fraudulent indictment scheme, conducted by ASUA Robert P. McGregor who forged the Grand Jury foreman's signature, Mr. Terrell Brett Clement would sign a Notarized sworn affidavit that his signature was in fact, forged on my indictment by someone. His signature from another defendant indictment which bares AUSA Robert P. McGregor as the government attorney, my sentencing judge C. Lynwood Smith, Jr. would recuse himself on September 11, 2007 after the fraudulent indictment scheme was exposed, he gave no reason for recusing himself from anymore participation in my case.

There is also more evidence to support this fact. A request to the United States Executive Attorney in Washington, D.C. where all United States Attorney's Office records are stored, the Honorable Asst. Director, Ms. Marie A. O'Rourke would reveal in an response to me that there are no records of any Mr. Terrell Clement signed any indictment against me on September 26, 2001 request number; [03-3921] Freedom of Information Privacy Act Unit.

These are corrupt official's who thinks they are above the laws of the constitution and can bribe any government official with my aunt's blood money who attempt's to bring them to Justice.

Ms. Schapiro, can I expeditiously get an Investigation request no. so that you can get the last will and testament of my aunt Ms. Ada Mays Jones. I know that if you choose to bring Justice to this miscarriage of Justice by corrupt racist who think that they can hide behind their Justice Department positions and never be brought to Justice for evil.

You have my Great Grand Mother Anna Wilson Harrell State of Alabama death certificate attached hereto as Exhibit (BI & B II) which reveals their social security numbers and birthdates.

Your organization that you heads have the records and the dirty culprits involved in the henious crime must be brought to justice.

In the past pertaining to Investigation Request No: ADO-937437, August 21, 2003. Mr. Timothy J. Barker, Chief branch of Broker - Dealer and Transfer agent Examination conducted an investigation, the individuals involved with the stock swindle of Ms. Ada Mays Jones assets was secretly blaming the crime on eachother.

The Bush administration covered up the crime and halted the investigation because of Congressman Spencer T. Bachus III's involvement in the theft of the stocks. Bachus law partner, my ex-attorney Randy Allen Dempsey who has been using a fraudulent Power of Attorney for years on deceiving my wife and myself out of our inheritance.

Mr. Dempsey has swindle the Stockham Corporation and deceive the I.R.S. and duped the Securities Exchange Commission in an ongoing fraud.

The Bush administration knew that once the investigation was exposed by the Securities and Exchange Commission, this would be a major embarrassment to the Republican PArty by Congressman Bachus III who was an attorney now heading the Banking and Finance Committee for the GOP.

It would cause major media exposure that Congressman Spencer T. Bachus III law firm involved in a murder cover up and stock swindle of the richest African American female in the State of Alabama, and presently today Spencer is stressing with fear in his face and scared for all the exposure I has brought to their corruption.

I hope and pray that you bring Justice to my family for all the evil we has had to endure.

Respectfully submitted on this 4, day of May, 2010.

William A. Fagnes #22619-001 Federal Prison Camp Unite H - 1 Atlanta, Georgia 30315

Declaration

T, William Anthony Fagnes, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001, L declare under penalty of perjury to the best of my ability under laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

I, William Anthony Fagnes, hereby certify under penalty of perjury and I understand that any falsification of the above mentioned statements and truthful allegations is punishable under the provisions of 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

This Let day of may 2010

William Anthony Tagnes William anthony

Reg. No. 22619-001

Atlanta Prison Camp, Unit H

P.O. Box 150160

Atlanta, Georgia 30315

EXHIBIT (A I)

Investigation Request number I received from the S.E.C. Dated: August 21, 2003 File # ADO-937437, I received back this document around the 24th of August 2003 from Mr. Timothy Barker transfer agent of examinations for the Atlanta field Office.



UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION ATLANTA DISTRICT OFFICE 3475 LENOX ROAD, N.E. SUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326-1232

IN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE

August 21, 2003

William A. Fagnes - 22619-001 Room 222 U.S.P. Box PMB 601 McDonough Blvd. S.E. Atlanta, GA 30315

Re: Investigation Request
Our File No. ADO-937437

Dear Mr. Fagnes:

Thank you for your letters received in this office on August 15, 2003 and August 18, 2003. The information you provided will be carefully considered from the standpoint of our enforcement and regulatory responsibilities under the federal securities laws.

Although the cooperation of investors in furnishing information is very important in our work, the investigations we conduct are usually confidential. This is done to protect the integrity of an investigation from premature disclosure and to protect the personal privacy of persons with respect to whom unfounded charges may be made. Thus, subject to applicable provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, as amended, the existence or non-existence of an investigation is generally not disclosed unless and until made a matter of public record in proceedings instituted before the Commission or in the courts.

May we also point out that we are not authorized to render legal or financial advice, nor may we represent any individual in connection with the assertion of their personal claims or rights. However, you may wish, independent of this office's interest in the matter, to consult with an attorney to explore any remedies which may be available to you in this matter.

Sincerely,

Francis P. McGing

Assistant District Administrator

By

Timothy J. Barker, Chief Branch of Broker-Dealer and

Transfer Agent Examinations

EXHIBIT (A II)

Dated October 1, 2003 Possible Investigation: ADO-937437

Second response back from Mr. Timothy Barker



UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ATLANTA DISTRICT OFFICE

3475 LENOX ROAD, N.E.

SUITE 1000

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326-1232

October 1, 2003

William A. Fagnes 22619-001 Ashland Correctional Institution P. O. Box 6001 Ashland, KY 41105

Re:

Possible Investigation

Our File No. ADO-937437

Dear Mr. Fagnes:

Thank you for your most recent letters received September 15 and September 25, 2003 and for taking the time to alert us to your concerns.

We will carefully consider your request for an investigation. But at this point, our office can do nothing further to help you. This is because the SEC generally conducts its investigations on a confidential basis and neither confirms nor denies the existence of an investigation until we bring charges against someone involved. We cannot provide you with updates on the status of your complaint or any pending SEC investigation. We also can not act as your attorney or provide you with legal advice. We know this policy can be frustrating, but it protects the integrity and effectiveness of our investigative process and preserves the privacy of the individuals and entities involved. I've attached a flyer that describes our policy more fully.

This brings to a conclusion to the assistance that we are able to provide to you in this matter.

Sincerely,

Francis P. McGing

Assistant District Administrator

By:

Timoth 1. Barker, Chief Branch of Broker-Dealer and

Transfer Agent Examinations

Enclosure

EXHIBIT (B I)

State of Alabama Certificate of Death for Ms. Ada Mays Jones State file # 88-038500

The death certificate for Ms. Ada Mays Jones reveals that Jefferson County Alabama deputy coroner Jack Parker won't sign his name on line (24) and (33A) as being the coroner who pronounced Ms. Ada Mays Jones dead at her residence 1124 -24th Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama at 6:37 a.m.

Coroner Jack Parker don't won't no parts of Ms. Ada Lee Mays Jones murder cover up, Jefferson County Medical Examiner, Gary T. Simmons would take a suborn from the corrupt official's and falsify the circumstances surrounding her death. This corruption would cover his tracks for signing her death certificate to natural causes which he knew that she had been murdered.

EXHIBIT (B I)

ABAMA

Center for Health Statistics

a.e. i 19	0.00000	2	STATE OF ALAB	ARAA	n	0 000500
	008999	d CE	RTIFICATE OF		ம் mber 101	8-038500
1. OECE	ASED-NAME First		ast (Print last name all capitels)	2. DATE OF DEATH (Momh. Day, Year)	3 COUNTY OF DEATH
T IT	Ada	Lee Mays		November	.0000000	· 長年 (金田) (金田) (11 - 12 - 12 - 13 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15
	own or location of death mixed att. 03702		4b: INSIDE CITY 4c. Pt LIMITS 0			NI III not in either, give street and numb NUC NOTTH
	MINGham PANIC ORIGIN (Specify Yes or N	- 55251	X Yes □ No	IF HOSPITA American Indian, Black		Inpatient DOA ER or Outpatient DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)
Specify	Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, -Q No Specify.	, etc.	() (White, or Blac	tc.—Specify: K	Female	December 23, 19
7z. AGE	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 70	OURS MIN SELDE	RALITY AT BIRTH:	86. IF NOT SINGLE BIRT	H-BORN	9 DECEASED'S SOCIAL SECURITY NU 416-14-7012
68 10 WAS	Years	□ O t	ther (Specify)	☐ First ☐ Second	Other (Specify)	VING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden nam
FORCE	S Elementary/	Secondary (Circle)	Conside (curio)	☐ Married ☐ Never Marr Widowed ☐ Divorced	ied 🔿	ne en e
SED 14 STATE	OF BIRTH (If not in U.S.A	15. USUAL OCCUPATION Working life, even if re	(Give kind of work done during	g most of	16, KIND OF	BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY
IVE Al	abama O		Cosmetol	ogist 45	O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	etology 222
I /a, RESIL	037020	COUNTY Jefferson	Birmingham	35204	LIMITS	1124 24th Ave. N
· Committee of the comm		First Middle	Last	19. DATE OF BIRTH	QYes QNo	20. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
	Ar	nna	Wilson	Unknown		Unknown
21. FAT	HER-NAME First	-000 March 1994 1995 1995	rrell	Unknown		23 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER Unknown
724 PH	Henry YSICIAN'S NAME (IF amyCOr			MANT-NAME GWO	adolum Da	
1 Ac	Mress 5 6th Ave. Sc	Control of the contro	Addres			ham., AL 35204
The state of the s	DEATH WAS CAUSED BY:		NE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (6), (b)		1900	APPROXIMATE INTER
	DIATE CAUSE		A Section of the sect			Omnomination I should be a selected as the second of the s
immediate	if any which gave due to cause (a), stating the (a)		pericarditis			and the frequency of the second
F Enter the	diseases, Injuries, or ns that caused the death, Do	ue la, or as a consequence	ol:		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
carciac or	he mode of dying, such as (b) respiratory arrest, shock, or D	the lo, of as a consequence	ol:	1000		
A each line.	re. List only one cause on	c).		era da per de la companya da per de la compa	4	209
27 PART	II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	NDITIONS: Conditions contribut not related to cause gi		SY 28b, IF YES were I determining o	ndings considered in	n 28d. WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN
Amendment Lamp arrangement	osclerotic Cardic	Ovascular Disea		No VY Yes		☐ Yes St No ☐ Unk ☐ Yes St No
29. EXTER	NAL CAUSES ONLY	During Last 28 Days		SOLUTION OF ENAMED OF	eury)	
C DHO		31a, DATE OF INJURY (M	1380	31c, HÓW INJURY	OCCURRED (Enter r	nature of injury in Part Los Part IL items
E Natu	ral causes	anglesul all facilities last a series		м.		
T 316. INJUR		JRY—At home, farm, street, f (Specify)	factory, 31f. LOCATI	ION (Street or R.F.D.)	lo., City or Town, Stat	10)
F TYes T	CICO MICHAEL DE LA LICE	Physicien certifying cause of	death) 'To the best of my knowl	edge death occurred at the		325. CERTIFIER LICENSE NUMBER
C check	only classes and due to the	causes(s) and manner states proner or Health Officer "On lece, and due to the cause(s)	THE DRING OF CHANNING HOLD BLICK OF	r investigation, in my opin	ion, death occurred	14000
T 333. CERTI	FICATION Month	Day Year 33b. Mor	nth Day Year 33c. AND ALIM	LAST SAW HIM/HER 3: E ON (Mo., Day, Yr.)	d: I did/did not view the body after dea	th. OCCURRED date and to the
O 344 CERTI	t attended the Deceased from FICATION MEDICAL EXAMINER	RZ (34h, THE DECEA:	SED WAS PRONOUNCED DEA		☐ Did: ☐ Did Not Se. CERTIFIER-PHYSI	(HOUR) M. the cause(s)
IN CORC	MER OR HEALTH OFFICER of Death PCO. 6:3	A - Month	Day Year Hour 16, 1988			Simmons, M.D.
356. MAIL	ING ADDRESS-CERTIFIER IS	street or R.F.D. No., City or 1	Town, State, Zip) 35c. CERT	PER'S SIGNATURE		35d: OATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Yea
\151F	6th Ave. So	examiner's c B'ham AL	35233	14/ Jun	100	1712/
. 26 NO	POSITION OF BODY Burial	37# CEMETERY OF CRI	Cemetery 3	7 376, LOCATIO	2000: 2 6 6 c off 2	n sme gham, Alabama
) N				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	130000 - The 124	了。15 mg () 15
} N 37c, OATE	Cremation Donation OF DISPOSITION	37d. FUNERAL HOME-	Name and Address	(Street or R.F.D	No., City or Town,	
37e. DATE (Mant NOV	Cremation Donation OF DISPOSITION th, Day, Year) ember 21, 198	37d FUNERAL HOME— 88 Bushelon I	 ** **********************************	(Street or R.F.D		I. 35211 Nov. 17.
37e: DATE (Mant NOV	Cremation Donation OF DISPOSITION In, Day, Year)	37d FUNERAL HOME— 88 Bushelon I	Name and Address	(Street or R.F.D		

I, Dorothy S. Harshbarger, State Registrar of Health Statistics, certify this is a true and exact copy of the original certificate filed in the Center for Health Statistics, State of Alabama, Department of Public Health, Montgomery, Alabama, and have caused the official seal of the Center for Health Statistics to be affixed. 2005-206-804-4

EXHIBIT (B II)

State of Alabama Certificate of Death Ms. Anna Wilson Harrell

State file # 85-12484

The state of Alabama death certificate for Ms. Anna Wilson Harrell reveals on Jane 13a on line 13a & 13b, that Ms. Harrell was employed in the coremaker Department as supervisor for Stockham Valve Pipe and Fitting, Inc., that originated in Birmingham in 1903, founded by William H. Stockham with six employees, and would later spread globally during the steel mill revolution hey day and presently known as Crane Valve of North America.

Ms. Anna Wilson Harrell would bequeath her 35 million dollar stock assets investments in the Stockham Corporation portfolio to her only surviving child, Ms. Ada Mays Jones who would be murdered approximately $3\frac{1}{2}$ years later for her stock investments in Stockham Corporation portfolio, which is presently in the hands of fraudulent attorney's using a fraudulent Power of Attorney to deceive the true heirs and the Security Exchange Commission and I.R.S.

EXHIBIT (B II)

I KEIDKHCE

SEVIH.

THON, 4 (V.)

ICE BEFORE

או מב

20

KTED A

0

TUNDEL BLAKETOR-SIGNATURE

ADPH-F-VS-2/Rev.4-83

ALABAMA Center for Health Statistics

002708 1248 STATE OF ALABAMA CERTIFICATE OF DEATH DECEASED-NAME MIDOLE DATE OF DEATH (MONTH, DAY, YEAR) Anna HARRELL April 13, 1985 -HACE OF COLOR PHOEK TAEVE PHOEE TOVA Female CITY, TONN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH INSIDE CITYLLIMITS HOSTITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION 037020 , Yes , Estes Health STATE OF BIRTH HE HOT IN USA HAME CATIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY MARRIED, HEVER MARRIED, ZHANNING COME IIL MIEC CINE HYLOCH NYHET DILOUGE Alabama O/ USA .. Widowed None Core Maker 130 Valves & Fittli 416-05-3836 "Valves & Fittings 3 CITY, TOWN, OF LOCATION INSIDE CITY LIMITS - STREET AND HUMBER MARCIEY YES OR HOL 037020 Alabama 1124 24th Avenue North Jefferson Birmingham FIRST MOTHER WATORN HAME Chester PHYEICIANIE NAME 1424 "Torn Disterben Locke INFORMAT NINE Mrs. Ada . . . No.1125th St. B'ham., 1124 24th Avenue Worth; B'ham. CINE FOR (4), (6), and (d) WHICH DAVERISE TO OUE TO ON AS A CONSEQUENCE OF FICANTICONOTTIONS CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DESTRETE TO OUT THE OR THE DESTRETANT AND THE ORDER OF THE ORDER ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, HOMICIDE OR UNDETERMINED CARCLESTS HOUR HOW INJURY OCCURRED (ENTER HATURE OF INJURY IN PART I OR PARTILLITEM 16) CERTIFICATION-DID/DID HOT VIEW THE DEATH OCCURRED ALL IN BUSIN TI ATTENDED THE 85 21 per Did not CERTIFICATION CORDINER OR HEALTH OFFICERION IN ОКЗО ОЗОНИОНОЯ ЗАМ ТНЕОВОВО ЭНТ Dr. James S. Lock MAILING ADDRESS CERTIFIER 1424 7574 BUTTAL Birmingham, Alabama April 20, 1985 800 14th Street S.W., B'ham.,

3

AL 35211

6.1985